RESOLUTION

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

VIRGINIA CENTURY FARM, STAGE ROAD FARM

- WHEREAS, the Hazelwood family began working the Stage Road Farm 112 years ago; and
- WHEREAS, the 1997 Virginia General Assembly established the Virginia Century Farm Program under the Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services; and
- WHEREAS, Stage Road Farm has been owned, occupied, and farmed by a descendent of the Hazelwood family for 112 consecutive years.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby recognize the current owner, Robert M. "Sam" Hazelwood, Jr., for his contributions to James City County and his dedication and commitment in continuing the heritage of Stage Road Farm, a Virginia Century Farm in James City County.

fack D. Edwards Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISORVOTESISKAYEMCGLENNONAYEBRADSHAWAYENERVITTAYEEDWARDSAYE

ATTEST:

Uhune Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of June,

1998.

centfarm.res